
NOAA Fisheries Service
Northeast Regional Office Contacts

Directors Office
General Information...............................................................978-281-9200
 Patricia Kurkul - Regional Administrator
 Chris Mantzaris - Deputy Regional Administrator
  Dan Morris - Special Assistant to the Regional Administrator 
  (Daniel.Morris@noaa.gov)  
  Kathi Rodrigues - Supervisor - Communications (Kathi.Rodrigues@noaa.gov)  
  Maggie Mooney-Seus - Public Affairs Officer (Marjorie.Mooney-Seus@noaa.gov)  

Statistics Office
General Information..........................................................978-281-9264
  John Witzig - Assistant Regional Administrator (John.Witzig@noaa.gov)
  Greg Power - Supervisor (fishery information) (Greg.Power@noaa.gov)
  Jim St. Cyr - Supervisor (systems management and development)                                              
  (James St.Cyr@noaa.gov) 
 Stanley Wang (fishery analysis and monitoring) (Stanley.Wang@noaa.gov)
  Dealer Electronic Reporting..........................................978-281-9212
  IVR Reporting............................................................978-281-9209
         Vessel Trip Reporting...................................................978-281-9246
      Permits....................................................................978-281-9370
  Reporting Forms.........................................................978-281-9157

Sustainable Fisheries Division
General Information...............................................................978-281-9315
 George Darcy - Assistant Regional Administrator (George.Darcy@noaa.gov)
 Mike Pentony - Supervisor (summer flounder, scup, monkfish, black seabass, red   
 crab, skates, tilefish, ocean quahogs, surfclams, bluefish, Atlantic salmon)                         
 (Michael.Pentony@noaa.gov)
 Sue Murphy - Supervisor (Northeast multispecies)   (Susan.A.Murphy@noaa.gov)  
  Hannah Goodale - Supervisor (sea scallops, herring, spiny dogfish, squid, mackerel,  
 butterfish) (Hannah.F.Goodale@noaa.gov)
 Bob Ross - Supervisor (American lobster) (Bob.Ross@noaa.gov)

Protected Resources Division
General Information..............................................................978-281-9328
 Mary Colligan - Assistant Regional Administrator (Mary.A.Colligan@noaa.gov)
 Dave Gouveia - Supervisor (marine mammal program) (David.Gouveia@noaa.gov)
 Vacant  - Supervisor (endangered species program) 

Habitat Division
General Information.............................................................978-281-9102
 Pete Colosi - Assistant Regional ADministrator (Peter.Colosi@noaa.gov)

Operations and Budget Division
General Information............................................................978-281-9327
 Harry Mears - Assistant Regional Administrator (Harry.Mears@noaa.gov)


